07-03-200)2
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) Tab settings	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Of
To the Honorable Commissione 102142852 thereof.	2 d the attached original documents or copy
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Sharon B. Duncan, formerly known as Sharon B. Barnett	Name:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑ No	Duncan Technology Solutions, LLC
00/28/07	Internal Address:
3. Nature of Conveyance: / ☑ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other	
Execution Date: April 15, 2002	Street Address: 703 Cornwall Street
	City: <u>Silver Spring</u> State: <u>MD</u> ZIP: <u>20901-362</u> Additional name(s) & addresses attached? Second No. 1000 No.
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	ation, the execution date of the application is
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,343,276
	attached? Yes No
5. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: James M. Singer	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: 50 th Floor	<u>X</u> Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 500 Grant Street	
	8. Deposit Account number:
City: <u>Pittsburgh</u> State: <u>PA</u> Zip: <u>15219</u>	50,0436
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true	e and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
James M. Singer, Reg. No. 45,111	June 24, 2002
Name of Person Signing	Bignature
Total number of pages including cover	er sheet, attachments, and document: <u>5</u>
to it down onto to be recorded y	with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents a	and Trademarks, Box Assignments gton, DC 20231 Form PTO-1595- Recordation Form Cover
125058.2	
2/2002 6TON11 00000236 6343276	
40.00 OP	
	PATENT

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS (the "<u>Assignment</u>") is made and entered into this 15th day of April, 2002, by SHARON B. DUNCAN, formerly known as Sharon B. Barnett (the "<u>Assignor</u>"), in favor of DUNCAN TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS, LLC, a Maryland limited liability company ("<u>Assignee</u>").

BACKGROUND

A. The Assignor has made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in the patents and applications set forth in the attached <u>Schedule A</u> (the "<u>Invention</u>"). Prior to her marriage on June 3, 2000, Assignor was known as Sharon B. Barnett.

B. As part of Assignor's initial capital contribution in connection with the formation and organization of the Assignee and pursuant to that certain Operating Agreement between the Assignor and the Assignee, dated as of April 15, 2002 as such agreement may be amended (the "Agreement"), Assignor has agreed to assign to the Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to, the Invention and in and to any and all letters patent, patent registrations and applications for registrations of patents of the United States and foreign countries which have been filed or may be obtained therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and delivers to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Invention as set forth in the above mentioned letters patent, patent registrations and applications for registrations of patents, including, without limitation, any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all letters patent, patent registrations and applications for registrations of patents of the United States and foreign countries which have been filed or may be issued for the Invention.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record Assignee as the owner of, and to issue in accordance with this instrument, all of the patents and applications set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto and any letters patent of the United States and foreign countries.

Assignor hereby further agrees that it will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that Assignor will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended letters patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on the Invention, and in enforcing any rights or chooses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits.

> PATENT REEL: 13029 FRAME: 0918

This instrument shall inure to the benefit of Assignee and its successors and assigns and shall be binding upon Assignor and its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed this Assignment as of the date first above-written.

Shanon B. Duncan

SHARON B. DUNCAN

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

STATE OF MARYLAND VIGINIA)) SS: COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY Fair fax)

On this 15th day of April 2002, before me personally appeared Sharon B. Duncan, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Sworn before me and subscribed in my presence this 15th day of April 2002.

nease Dillat

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL BERNEASE D. T. DOTSON Notary Public Commonwealth of Virginia My Commission Expires April 30, 2002

SCHEDULE A

- 1. United States Letters Patent No. 6,343,276, issued January 29, 2002, entitled SHOE SIZE SCANNER.
- 2. International Patent Application No. PCT\US01\01388 filed January 17, 2001 entitled SHOE SIZE SCANNER, published July 26, 2001 under International Publication No. WO 01/54018 A1.

15064 v2 (BMG011.DOC) 125058-2

RECORDED: 06/28/2002